Crows Nest MTBO Mon 28/06/2021 8:40 AM

Split time results OE2010 © Stephan Kramer SportSoftware 2017 Page 1
Pl tno First name Surname Time
W16 (1) 15.5 km 11C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Abbie Lane mp 1(95) 2(86) #(85) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) #(75) 7(83)  Finish *76
5:04 16:13 24:08 51:40 59:07 1:12:05 1:30:35 ~  ----- 1:38:41 1:47:21 2:02:54 2:08:30 1:21:00
5:04 11:09 7:55 27:32 7:27 12:58 18:30 8:06 8:40 15:33 5:35
w21 (3) 26.1 km 18C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Debbie Gordon 1:57:11 #(84) #(86) #(75) 1(94) 2(89) #(76) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(91) 6(77) #(78) 7(79)

8:07 13:14 17:13 20:58 26:49 32:56 37:52 44:14  48:53 51:38 1:04:35 1:07:55 1:12:50 1:28:06
8:07 5:07 3:59 3:45 5:51 6:07 4:56 6:22 4:39 2:45 12:57 3:20 4:55 15:16
8(80) 9(73) 10(82) 11(83)  Finish
1:42:08 1:49:38 1:52:28 1:56:11 1:57:11
14:02 7:30 2:50 3:43 0:59
2 Kate Riseley 2:11:36 #(84) #(86) 1(94) 2(89) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(91) 6(77) #(78) 7(79) 8(80) #(76)
8:35 14:18 19:05 25:36 33:41 40:09 45:23 48:23 1:00:51 1:04:01 1:08:37 1:24:46 1:46:55 1:51:48
8:35 5:43 4:47 6:31 8:05 6:28 5:14 3:00 12:28 3:10 4:36 16:09 22:09 4:53
9(73) #(75) 10(82) 11(83)  Finish
1:57:25 2:01:31 2:05:48 2:10:30 2:11:36
5:37 4:06 4:17 4:42 1:05
3 Jenny Hill 2:26:09 #(84) #(86) 1(94) #(75) 2(89) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(91) 6(77) #(78) 7(79) 8(80)
20:58 31:50 36:26 41:17 46:14 54:25 1:03:29 1:11:03 1:13:31 1:27:17 1:31:44 1:38:31 1:48:21 2:05:36
20:58 10:52 4:36 4:51 4:57 8:11 9:04 7:34 2:28 13:46 4:27 6:47 9:50 17:15
#(76) 9(73) 10(82) 11(83)  Finish
2:09:47 2:15:33 2:18:33 2:25:09 2:26:08
4:11 5:46 3:00 6:36 0:59

W40 (2) 25.4 km 15C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Jenny McConachy 1:48:06  1(71)  2(72)  3(73)  4(80)  5(90)  #(91)  6(79)  #(92) 7(76)  #(88)  8(87)  #(85)  #(86)  9(82)

8:15 13:49 16:56 32:23 44:30  52:59 56:35 1:03:03 1:10:34 1:15:32 1:19:00 1:31:12 1:35:55 1:40:37
8:15 5:34 3:07 15:27 12:07 8:29 3:36 6:28 7:31 4:58 3:28 12:12 4:43 4:42
10(83)  Finish
1:47:01 1:48:06

6:24 1:04
Janelle Schafer mp #(85) #(86) 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) #(88) 4(80) #(92) 5(90) 6(79) #(91) 7(76) 8(87) 9(82)
20:10 24:23 - 34:59 38:16  46:38 59:59 1:06:00 1:14:39 1:23:01 1:26:30 1:35:20 1:43:00 1:50:23
20:10 4:13 10:36 3:17 8:22 13:21 6:01 8:39 8:22 3:29 8:50 7:40 7:23
10(83)  Finish *87 *94
1:57:37 1:58:47 44:03 28:50
7:14 1:09
W50 (2) 19.8 km 13C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Ulla Heikkila 1:42:28 #(86) 1(94) 2(72) 3(73) #(91) 4(79) #(90) 5(77) 6(76) #(81) #(89) 7(82) 8(83)  Finish

8:18 13:12 19:40 23:06 38:04 42:03 47:44 58:51 1:10:06 1:16:11 1:28:22 1:33:59 1:41:09 1:42:28
8:18 4:54 6:28 3:26 14:58 3:59 5:41 11:07 11:15 6:05 12:11 5:37 7:10 1:18

Petrea Rogers mp 1(94) 2(72) 3(73) 4(79) 5(77) 6(76) 7(82) 8(83) #(86) #(89) #(81) #(90) #(91)  Finish
13:21 20:36 25:04 49:52 55:18 1:06:55 1:18:31 1:28:51  ----- @ ---- e e e 1:30:19
13:21 7:15 4:28 24:48 5:26 11:37 11:36 10:20 1:28



Crows Nest MTBO

Mon 28/06/2021 8:40 AM

Split time results OE2010 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2017 Page 2
Pl tno First name Surname Time
W60 (7) 15.5 km 11C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Jan Leverton 57:07 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) #(81) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
5:35 10:08 14:48 21:10 26:53 30:53 33:49 40:15 43:41 50:00 56:08 57:07
5:35 4:33 4:40 6:22 5:43 4:00 2:56 6:26 3:26 6:19 6:08 0:59
2 Julie Stanton 1:07:54 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
3:38 8:55 14:09 19:11 30:22 32:48 3851 46:55 52:32 1:00:38 1:06:46 1:07:53
3:38 5:17 5:14 5:02 11:11 2:26 6:03 8:04 5:37 8:06 6:08 1:07
3 Norah Skilton 1:08:52 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(81) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
6:35 11:07 16:36 21:58 29:05  34:22 41:03 44:33 49:54 59:05 1:07:25 1:08:51
6:35 4:32 5:29 5:22 7:07 5:17 6:41 3:30 5:21 9:11 8:20 1:26
4 Susie Williams Blissner 1:09:42 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) #(81) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
7:08 12:07 17:28 22:05 32:33 34:44 38:01 45:09 50:07 58:04 1:08:29 1:09:42
7:08 4:59 5:21 4:37 10:28 2:11 3:17 7:08 4:58 7:57 10:25 1:12
5 Andrea Harris 1:19:55 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
5:21 10:39 19:17 26:27 34:44  37:38 44:21 54:11 1:00:53 1:11:02 1:18:27 1:19:54
5:21 5:18 8:38 7:10 8:17 2:54 6:43 9:50 6:42 10:09 7:25 1:27
6 Jacquie Rand 1:47:42 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish *76
16:21 22:30 28:12 33:53 46:54  50:25 1:02:16 1:18:44 1:24:54 1:35:28 1:46:14 1:47:42 1:08:13
16:21 6:09 5:42 5:41 13:01 3:31 11:51 16:28 6:10 10:34 10:46 1:27
Julie Fisher mp 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83) #(81)  Finish
10:29 26:52 38:03 1:07:25 1:21:03 1:28:41 1:35:22 - 1:59:43 2:10:27 - 2:13:08
10:29 16:23 11:11 29:22 13:38 7:38 6:41 24:21 10:44 2:40
M14 (2) 15.5 km 11C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Harry Elmes mp 1(95) 2(86) #(85) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) #(75) 7(83)  Finish *76
5:12 15:39 23:56 51:22 59:04 1:10:58 1:30:31 = ----- 1:38:40 1:47:00 2:02:19 2:08:17 1:20:45
5:12 10:27 8:17 27:26 7:42 11:54 19:33 8:09 8:20 15:19 5:57
*86
16:29
Jed Lane mp 1(95) 2(86) #(85) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) #(75) 7(83)  Finish *76
5:29 16:07 24:57 51:42 59:30 1:11:23 1:30:52 @ ----- 1:39:01 1:48:49 2:03:55 2:08:20 1:21:01
5:29 10:38 8:50 26:45 7:48 11:53 19:29 8:09 9:48 15:06 4:25
M16 (1) 19.8 km 13C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Henry Smyth 1:24:12 1(94) #(86) 2(72) 3(73) #(89) #(91) 4(79) #(90) 5(77) #(81) 6(76) 7(82) 8(83) Finish
6:31 12:19 19:42 22:34 26:54 37:47 41:09 45:46 52:21 1:06:36 1:11:22 1:19:29 1:23:14 1:24:12
6:31 5:48 7:23 2:52 4:20 10:53 3:22 4:37 6:35 14:15 4:46 8:07 3:45 0:57
M20 (2) 26.1 km 18C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Rubin Smyth 2:00:21 1(94) #(75) 2(89) #(76) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(91) 6(77) #(78) 7(79) 8(80) 9(73)
6:40 13:54 19:40 28:06 32:55 41:13 45:21 47:47 59:18 1:02:17 1:06:54 1:16:35 1:30:40 1:38:36
6:40 7:14 5:46 8:26 4:49 8:18 4:08 2:26 11:31 2:59 4:37 9:41 14:05 7:56
10(82) #(86) #(84) 11(83)  Finish
1:41:38 1:45:35 1:50:59 1:59:18 2:00:20
3:02 3:57 5:24 8:19 1:02



Crows Nest MTBO

Mon 28/06/2021 8:40 AM

Split time results OE2010 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2017 Page 3
Pl tno First name Surname Time
M20 (2) 26.1 km 18C (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
2 Oliver Schubert 2:09:04 1(94) 2(89) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) 6(77) #(78) 7(79) #(91) 8(80) #(76) 9(73) 10(82)
6:11 12:20 20:50 27:29 31:28 34:00 46:31 57:09 1:12:40 1:15:40 1:26:12 1:31:13 1:37:17 1:41:24
6:11 6:09 8:30 6:39 3:59 2:32 12:31 10:38 15:31 3:00 10:32 5:01 6:04 4:07
#(75) #(86) #(B84) 11(83) Finish
1:47:39 1:50:35 1:56:29 2:05:49 2:09:04
6:15 2:56 5:54 9:20 3:14
M21 (4) 33.9 km 23C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Joel Young 1:36:10 #(84) #(85) #(86) 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) #(88) #(87) 4(74) 5(75) 6(76) #(91) 7(77) #(90)
5:56 11:22 14:20 17:07 20:56 23:03 25:17 27:25 29:53 35:07 40:44 47:04  49:34 51:51
5:56 5:26 2:58 2:47 3:49 2:07 2:14 2:08 2:28 5:14 5:37 6:20 2:30 2:17
8(78) 9(79) #(92) #(93) 10(80) 11(81) #(89) 12(82) 13(83)  Finish
54:28 1:00:39 1:04:48 1:11:55 1:20:21 1:24:20 1:29:47 1:32:43 1:35:30 1:36:10
2:37 6:11 4:09 7:07 8:26 3:59 5:27 2:56 2:47 0:39
2 Eric Smyth 1:48:55 #(84) #(86) 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) #(88) #(87) 4(74) #(85) 5(75) 6(76) #(91) 7(77) #(90)
5:00 9:42 12:58 17:45 19:42 22:04 24:28 27:23 35:19 39:14 45:25 53:15 55:43 58:10
5:00 4:42 3:16 4:47 1:57 2:22 2:24 2:55 7:56 3:55 6:11 7:50 2:28 2:27
8(78) 9(79) #(92) #(93) 10(80) 11(81) #(89) 12(82) 13(83)  Finish
1:01:17 1:08:32 1:13:16 1:26:42 1:31:43 1:36:03 1:42:01 1:45:16 1:48:07 1:48:55
3:07 7:15 4:44 13:26 5:01 4:20 5:58 3:15 2:51 0:47
3 Andrew Pinsent 2:28:17 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) #(88) #(87) 4(74) 5(75) #(86) #(84) #(85) 6(76) 7(77) #(90) 8(78)
9:15 14:55 17:45 21:17 24:08 28:04 34:25 36:39 41:31 49:49 1:00:11 1:09:11 1:12:53 1:20:06
9:15 5:40 2:50 3:32 2:51 3:56 6:21 2:14 4:52 8:18 10:22 9:00 3:42 7:13
9(79) #(91) #(92) 10(80) #(93) 11(81) #(89) 12(82) 13(83)  Finish
1:36:00 1:38:52 1:44:27 1:53:39 1:59:50 2:09:56 2:16:34 2:20:21 2:27:38 2:28:17
15:54 2:52 5:35 9:12 6:11 10:06 6:38 3:47 7:17 0:39
4 David Hill 2:35:51 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) #(88) #(87) 4(74) 5(75) #(85) #(86) 6(76) 7(77) #(90) 8(78) #(91)
10:00 14:27 17:09 20:35 23:21 26:30 35:27 39:11 42:41 57:11 1:09:42 1:12:22 1:15:48 1:23:45
10:00 4:27 2:42 3:26 2:46 3:09 8:57 3:44 3:30 14:30 12:31 2:40 3:26 7:57
9(79) #(92) 10(80) #(93) 11(81) #(89) 12(82) 13(83) #(84)  Finish
1:27:28 1:33:35 1:42:11 1:49:19 2:02:31 2:13:04 2:16:46 2:20:10 2:27:30 2:35:51
3:43 6:07 8:36 7:08 13:12 10:33 3:42 3:24 7:20 8:20
M40 (7) 26.1 km 18C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Stuart Gordon 1:41:09 #(84) #(86) #(75) 1(94) 2(89) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(76) #(78) 6(77) 7(79) #(91)
5:47 10:33 14:12 20:08 25:30 32:36 40:13 43:32 45:35 49:10 59:51 1:08:06 1:13:29 1:16:21
5:47 4:46 3:39 5:56 5:22 7:06 7:37 3:19 2:03 3:35 10:41 8:15 5:23 2:52
8(80) 9(73) 10(82) 11(83)  Finish *71
1:26:43 1:34:12 1:36:45 1:40:18 1:41:08 18:10
10:22 7:29 2:33 3:33 0:50
2 Peter Jorgensen 1:48:52 #(84) #(86) #(75) 1(94) 2(89) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(76) 6(77) #(78) 7(79) #(91)
8:26 14:36 18:16 21:53 27:29 34:48 45:29 49:21 51:56 55:55 1:06:10 1:10:45 1:20:26 1:23:32
8:26 6:10 3:40 3:37 5:36 7:19 10:41 3:52 2:35 3:59 10:15 4:35 9:41 3:06
8(80) 9(73) 10(82) 11(83) Finish
1:30:20 1:38:35 1:42:03 1:47:43 1:48:51
6:48 8:15 3:28 5:40 1:08



Crows Nest MTBO
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Split time results OE2010 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2017 Page 4
Pl tno First name Surname Time
M40 (7) 26.1 km 18C (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
3 Craig Jeffs 1:57:18 #(84) #(86) 1(94) #(75) 2(89) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(76) #(91) 6(77) #(78) 7(79)
8:32 13:19 17:37 22:13 26:40 34:04 42:16 47:28 49:37 53:45 1:02:28 1:06:08 1:10:26 1:20:05
8:32 4:47 4:18 4:36 4:27 7:24 8:12 5:12 2:09 4:08 8:43 3:40 4:18 9:39
8(80) 9(73) 10(82) 11(83) Finish
1:43:17 1:49:52 1:52:35 1:56:18 1:57:18
23:12 6:35 2:43 3:43 0:59
4 Michael Schafer 2:08:53 1(94) #(86) #(75) 2(89) #(76) 3(81) 4(87) #(74) 5(88) 6(77) #(78) 7(79) #(91) 8(80)
7:53 13:17 16:56 24:34 30:30 35:09 41:54 45:55 50:58 1:04:30 1:08:31 1:17:06 1:19:53 1:41:23
7:53 5:24 3:39 7:38 5:56 4:39 6:45 4:01 5:03 13:32 4:01 8:35 2:47 21:30
9(73) 10(82) 11(83) #(84)  Finish
1:47:51 1:50:38 1:54:17 2:01:28 2:08:53
6:28 2:47 3:39 7:11 7:24
5 Jon Discombe 2:47:44 1(94) #(84) #(86) #(75) 2(89) #(76) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) 6(77) #(78) #(91) 7(79)
11:26 19:35 26:30 34:32 44:39 51:27 57:16 1:08:08 1:17:44 1:23:28 1:47:39 1:53:55 2:06:21 2:10:47
11:26 8:09 6:55 8:02 10:07 6:48 5:49 10:52 9:36 5:44 24:11 6:16 12:26 4:26
8(80) #(76) 9(73) 10(82) 11(83) Finish
2:23:26  2:29:01 2:35:40 2:40:09 2:46:12 2:47:44
12:39 5:35 6:39 4:29 6:03 1:32
6 Robert Milne 2:50:39 #(84) #(86) #(75) 1(94) 2(89) #(76) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) #(91) 6(77) #(78) 7(79)
11:42 20:21 26:27 31:52 39:35  47:38 54:55 1:05:10 1:09:59 1:15:08 1:34:10 1:38:59 1:45:12 2:02:07
11:42 8:39 6:06 5:25 7:43 8:03 7:17 10:15 4:49 5:09 19:02 4:49 6:13 16:55
8(80) 9(73) 10(82) 11(83)  Finish
2:15:45 2:37:23 2:40:52 2:49:41 2:50:39
13:38 21:38 3:29 8:49 0:57
Hunter Beirne mp 1(94) #(75) 2(89) #(76) 3(81) #(74) 4(87) 5(88) 6(77) #(91) 7(79) 8(80) 9(73) 10(82)
26:49 33:29  44:.02 51:51 57:22 1:21:45 1:28:57 1:33:22 1:49:48 1:56:10 2:00:07 2:13:14 2:23:17 2:27:52
26:49 6:40 10:33 7:49 5:31 24:23 7:12 4:25 16:26 6:22 3:57 13:07 10:03 4:35
11(83) #(84) #(86) #(78)  Finish *71
2:37:46 - e e 2:38:52 24:28
9:54 1:06
M50 (6) 25.4 km 15C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Craig Steffens 1:09:41 1(71) #(86) #(85) 2(72) 3(73) 4(80) 5(90) #(91) 6(79) #(92) 7(76) #(88) 8(87) 9(82)
5:35 10:34 14:18 23:26 25:40 31:31 38:12 42:37 45:20 49:42 54:35 58:20 1:00:31 1:05:55
5:35 4:59 3:44 9:08 2:14 5:51 6:41 4:25 2:43 4:22 4:53 3:45 2:11 5:24
10(83)  Finish *95
1:08:57 1:09:40 1:46
3:02 0:43
2 Cam Schubert 1:26:25 #(86) 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) 4(80) #(92) 5(90) 6(79) #(91) 7(76) #(88) 8(87) #(85) 9(82)
8:35 11:41 16:15 18:38 30:01 35:54 42:32 48:07 50:38 57:35 1:01:14 1:03:50 1:12:00 1:20:27
8:35 3:06 4:34 2:23 11:23 5:53 6:38 5:35 2:31 6:57 3:39 2:36 8:10 8:27
10(83)  Finish
1:25:30 1:26:24
5:03 0:54
3 Andrew Brennan 1:37:04 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) 4(80) 5(90) 6(79) #(91) #(92) 7(76) #(88) 8(87) #(85) #(86) 9(82)
9:08 15:49 19:02 28:58 37:51 45:09 48:22 53:50 1:00:31 1:05:05 1:08:21 1:20:48 1:25:07 1:31:03
9:08 6:41 3:13 9:56 8:53 7:18 3:13 5:28 6:41 4:34 3:16 12:27 4:19 5:56
10(83)  Finish
1:35:50 1:37:03
4:47 1:13
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Pl tno First name Surname Time
M50 (6) 25.4 km 15C (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
4 Cameron Williams 1:38:18 #(85) #(86) 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) 4(80) 5(90) #(91) 6(79) #(92) 7(76) #(88) 8(87) 9(82)
12:22 16:31 20:37 26:50 29:33 38:39 48:19 57:06 1:01:34 1:07:48 1:16:42 1:21:52 1:25:34 1:33:42
12:22 4:09 4:06 6:13 2:43 9:06 9:40 8:47 4:28 6:14 8:54 5:10 3:42 8:08
10(83)  Finish
1:37:06 1:38:17
3:24 1:11
5 Randall Latham 1:52:07 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) #(88) 4(80) #(92) #(91) 5(90) 6(79) 7(76) 8(87) #(85) #(86) 9(82)
11:04 17:25 20:39 23:44 33:27 43:14 51:50 57:49 1:06:53 1:16:59 1:25:13 1:37:06 1:41:19 1:46:38
11:04 6:21 3:14 3:05 9:43 9:47 8:36 5:59 9:04 10:06 8:14 11:53 4:13 5:19
10(83)  Finish
1:50:36 1:52:06
3:58 1:30
6 Richard Lane 1:58:30 #(85) #(86) 1(71) 2(72) 3(73) 4(80) #(92) #(91) 5(90) 6(79) 7(76) #(88) 8(87) 9(82)
20:05 25:52 30:14 36:43 39:27 51:11 58:16 1:07:33 1:14:03 1:22:58 1:33:42 1:38:53 1:44:11 1:53:12
20:05 5:47 4:22 6:29 2:44 11:44 7:05 9:17 6:30 8:55 10:44 5:11 5:18 9:01
10(83)  Finish
1:57:01 1:58:29
3:49 1:28
M60 (8) 19.8 km 13C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Gordon Bossley 1:15:08 #(86) 1(94) 2(72) 3(73) #(89) 4(79) #(91) 5(77) #(90) #(81) 6(76) 7(82) 8(83)  Finish
6:52 11:03 17:00 20:45 24:38 36:56 40:08 43:15 46:08 58:19 1:02:23 1:10:04 1:14:18 1:15:07
6:52 4:11 5:57 3:45 3:53 12:18 3:12 3:.07 2:53 12:11 4:04 7:41 4:14 0:49
2 Mark Petrie 1:16:40 1(94) #(86) 2(72) 3(73) 4(79) #(91) 5(77) #(90) #(81) 6(76) #(89) 7(82) 8(83)  Finish
10:27 14:31 22:05 24:59 36:32 39:27 42:13 45:07 58:08 1:02:31 1:07:41 1:11:40 1:15:31 1:16:39
10:27 4:04 7:34 2:54 11:33 2:55 2:46 2:54 13:.01 4:23 5:10 3:59 3:51 1:08
3 John Skilton 1:26:39 #(86) 1(94) 2(72) #(89) 3(73) #(81) 4(79) #(90) 5(77) #(91) 6(76) 7(82) 8(83)  Finish
6:34 10:54 17:05 19:24 23:22 30:08 43:05 47:47 56:24 1:03:31 1:10:44 1:18:24 1:25:29 1:26:39
6:34 4:20 6:11 2:19 3:58 6:46 12:57 4:42 8:37 7:07 7:13 7:40 7:05 1:09
4 David Firman 1:26:55 1(94) 2(72) 3(73) 4(79) #(90) 5(77) #(91) 6(76) #(81) #(89) 7(82) #(86) 8(83)  Finish
11:36 17:25 20:11 32:05 36:59 47:10 51:04 57:45 1:02:21 1:09:00 1:12:51 1:17:01 1:25:49 1:26:55
11:36 5:49 2:46 11:54 4:54 10:11 3:54 6:41 4:36 6:39 3:51 4:10 8:48 1:05
5 Athol Lester 1:31:33 1(94) #(86) 2(72) #(89) 3(73) #(91) 4(79) #(90) 5(77) #(81) 6(76) 7(82) 8(83) Finish
7:36 11:48 20:27 23:29 28:06  39:23 43:11 48:13 1:01:47 1:12:36 1:17:10 1:26:06 1:30:17 1:31:32
7:36 4:12 8:39 3:02 4:37 11:17 3:48 5:02 13:34 10:49 4:34 8:56 4:11 1:15
6 Brodie Bassingthwaighte 1:57:36 1(94) 2(72) 3(73) #(81) 4(79) #(90) 5(77) #(91) 6(76) #(89) 7(82) #(86) 8(83)  Finish
10:35 18:48 22:10 30:39 47:20 53:24 1:07:27 1:15:06 1:25:43 1:33:20 1:39:42 1:45:56 1:56:11 1:57:36
10:35 8:13 3:22 8:29 16:41 6:04 14:03 7:39 10:37 7:37 6:22 6:14 10:15 1:24
7 Stephen Hibbert 2:08:39 #(86) 1(94) 2(72) 3(73) #(89) #(91) 4(79) #(90) 5(77) #(81) 6(76) 7(82) 8(83)  Finish
9:40 15:09 29:28 33:42 46:22 1:00:36 1:08:18 1:15:23 1:25:18 1:41:14 1:47:03 2:02:18 2:07:21 2:08:39
9:40 5:29 14:19 4:14 12:40 14:14 7:42 7:05 9:55 15:56 5:49 15:15 5:03 1:17
8 lain Duncan 2:14:36 #(86) #(86) #(86) #(86) #(86) 1(94) 2(72) 3(73) #(91) #(91) 4(79) #(90) #(90) 5(77)
10:24 10:24 10:24 10:25 10:25 16:56 28:08 32:26 58:46 58:46 1:05:50 1:14:50 1:14:51 1:27:47
10:24 0:00 0:00 0:01 0:00 6:31 11:12 4:18 26:20 0:00 7:04 9:00 0:01 12:56
6(76) #(89) 7(82) 8(83) #(81) Finish *83 *82 *82 *82 *82 *76 77
1:44:19 1:56:10 2:02:38 2:12:35 ~  --—-- 2:14:35 2:12:36  2:02:40 2:02:39 2:02:39 2:02:39 1:44:20 1:27:48
16:32 11:51 6:28 9:57 2:00
*79 *79 *79 *79 *79 *79 *79 *79 *73 *72 *94 *94 *94
1:05:53 1:05:53 1:05:53 1:05:52 1:05:52 1:05:52 1:05:51 1:05:51  32:27 28:08 16:57 16:56 16:56
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Pl tno First name Surname Time
M70 (3) 15.5 km 11C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Reid Moran 56:34 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) #(81) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
2:47 6:26 10:54 14:50 26:30 28:49 32:21 39:07 43:41 50:36 55:37 56:34
2:47 3:39 4:28 3:56 11:40 2:19 3:32 6:46 4:34 6:55 5:01 0:56
2 Bernie Nichols 2:15:31 1(95) 2(86) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) #(75) #(85) 7(83)  Finish
7:33 14:26 55:25 59:58 1:11:53 1:27:25 1:35:33 1:46:07 1:52:50 1:58:29 2:13:53 2:15:30
7:33 6:53  40:59 4:33 11:55 15:32 8:08 10:34 6:43 5:39 15:24 1:37
Tom Schults mp 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83) #(81)  Finish
6:25 12:38 19:14 26:07 33:31 36:41 40:21 46:09 56:54 1:05:28 - 1:06:43
6:25 6:13 6:36 6:53 7:24 3:10 3:40 5:48 10:45 8:34 1:15
Long 35km (2) 33.9 km 23C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Mark Murray 2:14:54 1(71) 2(72) #(89) 3(73) #(88) 4(74) #(87) 5(75) #(86) #(85) #(84) 6(76) #(91) 7(77)
7:49 19:50 21:27 24:45 27:36  32:34 35:44 41:24  43:52 48:02 53:01 1:07:44 1:15:53 1:18:34
7:49 12:01 1:37 3:18 2:51 4:58 3:10 5:40 2:28 4:10 4:59 14:43 8:09 2:41
#(90) 8(78) 9(79) #(92) 10(80) #(93) 11(81) 12(82) 13(83)  Finish
1:21:24 1:24:47 1:34:33 1:39:40 1:47:49 1:53:07 2:01:59 2:10:36 2:13:57 2:14:53
2:50 3:23 9:46 5:07 8:09 5:18 8:52 8:37 3:21 0:56
Steve Amor mp 1(71) 2(72) #(89) 3(73) #(88) #(87) 4(74) #(85) #(84) #(86) 5(75) 6(76) 7(77) #(90)
8:57 16:08 17:58 21:35 24:24 27:19 31:01 41:38 47:14 55:21 59:12 1:08:24 1:17:46 1:20:47
8:57 7:11 1:50 3:37 2:49 2:55 3:42 10:37 5:36 8:07 3:51 9:12 9:22 3:01
8(78) 9(79) #(91) #(92) 10(80) #(93) 11(81) 12(82) 13(83)  Finish
1:25:26 1:35:18 1:37:59 1:43:21 1:54:52 2:01:08 2:11:05 2:20:36  ----- 2:25:22
4:39 9:52 2:41 5:22 11:31 6:16 9:57 9:31 4:45
Medium 25km (1) 25.4 km 15C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Peter Young mp 1(71) #(86) #(85) 2(72) 3(73) 4(80) #(92) #(91) 5(90) 6(79) 7(76) #(88) 8(87) 9(82)
9:17 15:42 22:03 30:16 32:51 42:58 46:19 55:18 1:00:00 1:06:51 1:17:16 1:22:14 - 1:29:37
9:17 6:25 6:21 8:13 2:35 10:07 3:21 8:59 4:42 6:51 10:25 4:58 7:23
10(83)  Finish
1:33:39 1:34:45
4:02 1:06
Short 15km (16) 15.5 km 11C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Gavin Blissner 56:06 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) #(81) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
5:22 9:30 15:00 19:48 25:53 28:05 30:53 35:43 40:03 50:34 55:04 56:06
5:22 4:08 5:30 4:48 6:05 2:12 2:48 4:50 4:20 10:31 4:30 1:01
2 Skye Hassall 1:10:03 1(95) 2(86) 3(87) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83) #(85) #(75) #(88) #(81)  Finish
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 1:10:03
1:10:03
2 Andrew Hassall 1:10:03 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) #(81) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish *76
3:30 8:45 13:12 18:32 30:06 33:16 38:14 46:48 53:08 1:02:32 1:09:02 1:10:02 53:16
3:30 5:15 4:27 5:20 11:34 3:10 4:58 8:34 6:20 9:24 6:30 1:00
*76

53:10
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Pl tno First name Surname Time
Short 15km (16) 15.5 km 11C (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
2 Elliot Hassall 1:10:03 1(95) 2(86) 3(87) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83) #(85) #(75) #(88) #(81)  Finish
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 1:10:03
1:10:03
2 Amber Hassall 1:10:03 1(95) 2(86) 3(87) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83) #(85) #(75) #(88) #(81)  Finish
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 1:10:03
1:10:03
6 Rachel Taylor 1:39:22 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) #(81) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
8:54 15:38 22:40 34:09 43:23 47:13 53:37 1:06:18 1:11:27 1:30:54 1:37:56 1:39:22
8:54 6:44 7:02 11:29 9:14 3:50 6:24 12:41 5:09 19:27 7:02 1:25
7 Dion Taylor 1:39:24 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) #(81) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
8:56 15:18 22:37 34:04 43:21 47:12 53:34 1:06:07 1:10:53 1:28:24 1:37:53 1:39:24
8:56 6:22 7:19 11:27 9:17 351 6:22 12:33 4:46 17:31 9:29 1:31
8 Doug Seymour 1:47:38 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish *76
7:01 17:47 24:20 36:01 50:56 54:46 1:03:07 1:17:19 1:24:54 1:37:00 1:45:53 1:47:38 1:08:37
7:01 10:46 6:33 11:41 14:55 3:50 8:21 14:12 7:35 12:06 8:53 1:45
9 John Adams 2:01:26 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) #(81) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
3:09 10:33 17:01 35:55 54:08 1:02:22 1:09:29 1:22:09 1:30:29 1:44:16 2:00:05 2:01:26
3:09 7:24 6:28 18:54 18:13 8:14 7:.07 12:40 8:20 13:47 15:49 1:20
10 Isaac Adams 2:01:38 1(95) 2(86) #(75) #(85) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) #(81) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
3:21 10:48 18:26 36:03 54:22 1:02:43 1:10:24 1:22:54 1:30:55 1:44:44 2:00:21 2:01:38
3:21 7:27 7:38 17:37 18:19 8:21 7:41 12:30 8:01 13:49 15:37 1:16
11 Toby Hall 2:19:00 1(95) 2(86) 3(87) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83) #(85) #(75) #(88) #(81)  Finish
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 2:19:00
2:19:00
11 Thomas Hall 2:19:00 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) #(81) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
9:49 20:56 30:07 38:37 1:01:18 1:06:45 1:13:56 1:24:08 1:33:46 2:02:44 2:15:23 2:19:00
9:49 11:.07 9:11 8:30 22:41 5:27 7:11 10:12 9:38 28:58 12:39 3:37
11 Samuel Hall 2:19:00 1(95) 2(86) 3(87) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83) #(85) #(75) #(88) #(81)  Finish
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 2:19:00
2:19:00
14 Franklin Smyth 2:26:39 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) #(88) 3(87) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
5:33 25:45 37:57 50:11 1:02:13 1:10:40 1:24:59 1:40:17 1:55:37 2:11:53 2:24:27 2:26:38
5:33 20:12 12:12 12:14 12:02 8:27 14:19 15:18 15:20 16:16 12:34 2:11
15 Taria Smyth 2:26:48 1(95) 2(86) #(85) #(75) #(88) 3(87) #(81) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) 7(83)  Finish
5:10 25:35 37:45 50:05 1:02:09 1:10:29 1:25:04 1:40:01 1:55:31 2:11:41 2:24:00 2:26:48
5:10 20:25 12:10 12:20 12:04 8:20 14:35 14:57 15:30 16:10 12:19 2:47
Anthony Peart mp 1(95) 2(86) 3(87) #(88) 4(73) 5(76) 6(72) #(81) #(85) 7(83) #(75)  Finish
5:21 11:57 56:34 1:00:57 1:04:53 1:12:14 1:21:08 1:32:57 1:55:20 2:08:49 - 2:10:07
5:21 6:36  44:37 4:23 3:56 7:21 8:54 11:49 22:23 13:29 1:17
Women Open Long (1) 33.9 km 23C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 Kim Beckinsale 2:21:44 #(84) #(86) 1(71) 2(72) #(89) 3(73) #(88) #(87) 4(74) #(85) 5(75) 6(76) #(91) 7(77)
9:21 14:25 18:16 23:20 25:19 29:37 32:48 35:46 39:03 51:21 56:12 1:04:10 1:14:12 1:17:03
9:21 5:04 3:51 5:04 1:59 4:18 3:11 2:58 3:17 12:18 4:51 7:58 10:02 2:51
#(90) 8(78) 9(79) #(92) #(93) 10(80) 11(81) 12(82) 13(83)  Finish
1:20:06 1:23:00 1:32:23 1:37:38 1:48:17 1:59:56 2:05:09 2:14:46 2:20:46 2:21:44
3:03 2:54 9:23 5:15 10:39 11:39 5:13 9:37 6:00 0:58



